CH \$165.00 37050

ETAS ID: TM429404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/26/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kaseya Limited
Street Address:	16 W 22nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2R
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010-5803
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3705059	KASEYA
Registration Number:	3247461	K
Registration Number:	3247466	KASEYA
Registration Number:	3249463	К
Registration Number:	4391313	К
Serial Number:	86225634	THE IT MANAGEMENT CLOUD COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121982.00010 SS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer F. Simon
SIGNATURE:	/spencerfsimon/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0592

900407853

DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Final Release of Security Inte	rest in Trademarks Kaseya Limited#page1.tif
source=Final Release of Security Inte	rest in Trademarks Kaseya Limited#page2.tif
source=Final Release of Security Inte	rest in Trademarks Kaseya Limited#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0593

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of May 26, 2017 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, as Administrative Agent (the "*Assignee*"), in favor of **KASEYA LIMITED**, an Irish private company (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 2014, granting Assignee a security interest in all of its "Trademarks" as defined therein (collectively, the "*Marks*"), which was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on July 14, 2014, at Reel 5321, Frame 0786;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release, and discharge fully its security interests in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under each Grantor's Marks, including, without limitation, the Marks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of its security interests in the Marks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates, releases, and discharges all security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation those Marks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto;
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded at the USPTO and such other governmental agencies anywhere in the world where Assignee registered or recorded any security interest in Marks; and
- 3. agrees that it shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, and at Grantor's, or its respective successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to such Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such security interest.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0594

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Assignee

By: Name: Andrew T. Merget

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0595

EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Tota	l properties: 6				
4	Serial #: 77713193 Mark: KASEYA	Filing Dt: 04/14/2009	Reg #: 3705059	Reg. Dt: 11	1/03/2009
2	Serial # : <u>78940850</u> Mark: K	Filing Dt: 07/31/2006	Reg #: 3247461	Reg. Dt: 08	5/29/2007
3	Serial #: 78940913 Mark: KASEYA	Filing Dt: 07/31/2006	Reg #: 3247466	Reg. Dt: 05	5/29/2007
4	Serial # : <u>78942230</u> Mark: K	Filing Dt: 08/01/2006	Reg #: 3249463	Reg. Dt: 06	6/05/2007
5	Serial # : <u>85805763</u> Mark: K	Filing Dt: 12/18/2012	Reg #: 4391313	Reg. Dt: 08	3/27/2013
6	Serial #: 86225634 Mark: THE IT MAN	Filing Dt: 03/19/	/2014 Reg #	: NONE	Reg. Dt:

2139705.1 TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/31/2017 REEL: 006073 FRAME: 0596